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2019 EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE: 

 

PRESIDENT 
Lourdes Garcia Backe  
Building Inspector /  
Code Enforcement Officer  
Village of Hinsdale 
(630) 789-7012 
lbacke@villageofhinsdale.org 
 

VICE PRESIDENT 
Steven Martin, MCP 
Development Services Manager 
Village of Carol Stream 
(630) 871-6236 
smartin@carolstream.org 
 

TREASURER  
Eric Alwin 
Building Commissioner 
Village of Woodridge 
(630) 719-4750 
ealwin@vil.woodridge.il.us  
 

SECRETARY 
Roy Giuntoli 
Building Official 
Village of Willowbrook 
(630) 920-2262 
rgiuntoli@willowbrook.il.us 
 

2019 BOARD OF DIRECTORS: 
Dan Buonamici 
Building Commissioner 
Village of Bolingbrook 
(630) 226-8470 
dbuonami@bolingbrook.com 
 

Dale Engebretson, MCP  
Chief Code Official 
City of Warrenville 
(630) 836-3026 
dengebretson@warrenville.il.us 
 

Jay Hoover 
Building and Zoning Manager 
Village of Oswego 
(630) 554-2310 
jhoover@oswegoil.org 
 

Archana Mohanchandra 
Plan Reviewer 
Village of Oak Brook  
(630) 368-5116 
amohanchandra@oak-brook.org 
 

Allen Fennell, MPA 
Building Inspector 
Village of Woodridge 
(630) 719-2493 
afennell@vil.woodridge.il.us 
 
Katie Sperl 
Code Official 
City of Naperville 
(630) 305-5983 
sperlk@naperville.il.us 

 

President’s Piece                                          October 2019 
 

Dear SBOC Members and Colleagues: 
 
Thanks to everyone that attended the SBOC “Mechanical Fittings” 
luncheon seminar!  It was very informative and Kristen was quite 
knowledgeable.  Members were even allowed to test the tools first 
hand.  The Board is still in the process of securing presenters for the 
spring school, please call us if you have any suggestions or 
recommendations.   
 
Past Presidents: Please mark your calendars – November 1st is the 
Annual Past President’s Luncheon at Maggiano's Little Italy restaurant 
in Oak Brook.  Look for the invitation in the mail within the next week.  
 
We also may have vacancies on the Board next year and would ask you 
to consider making the commitment to serve.  As we have mentioned 
before our organization is only as strong as our membership!  We 
appreciate your support and volunteerism!   
 
Additionally, if you have any job openings, please do not hesitate to 
contact us or forward the listing so we can have it posted on our 
website.   
 
Our next monthly meeting will be on October 17, 2019. 
 

OCTOBER MEMBERSHIP MEETING & TRAINING SEMINAR INFORMATION:  
Date:  Thursday, October 17, 2019 
Time:  12:00 Noon 
Place:  Buca Di Beppo Restaurant 
 90 Yorktown Mall Drive, Lombard, IL 60148, (630) 932-7673 
Topic:  Firestop Life Safety Seminar 102 
Speakers:  Pooja Verma and Chris Hanson with Hilti  
Cost:  $20 payable on CVENT and upon entry (includes mini seminar and lunch) 
RSVP:  Please RSVP through the E-mail invite you received from SBOC, or,  
 If you are not on our mailing list, here is the “October” Meeting CVENT Link: 

       http://www.cvent.com/d/fhq7pb 
 

Hope to see everyone on the 17th!  Happy Fall!! 
 

Lourdes Garcia Backe 
SBOC President 
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